Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. (06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Cambridge Consultants Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Nektar Therapeutics</u> Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 8/23/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 150 Industrial Road
X Assignment Merger	City: San Carlos
Government Interest Assignment	State: CA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: 94070 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/821,624 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Guy V. Tucker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Nektar Therapeutics</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card \mathbf{x} Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 Industrial Road	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Carlos	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 94070	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:	Deposit Account Number 500348
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	
9. Signature:	D75012001
<i>t</i> Signature <u>Guy V. Tucker</u> Name of Person Signing	Date ^t Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, F.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015111 FRAME: 0189 BOA01-A-115 v1.0.dot

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES

÷.

(1) CAMBRIDGE CONSULTANTS LIMITED, of Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, England ("the Assignor"),

-1-

(2) NEKTAR THERAPEUTICS INC (formerly Inhale Therapeutic Systems Inc) of 150 Industrial Road, San Carlos, CA 94070-6256, USA ("the Assignee").

RECITALS

. 2

- A The Assignor is the employer of the CCL Inventors (hereafter defined) of US Provisional Patent Application No. 60/461.748 filed on 9 April 2003 and US Fatent Application No 10/821,624 filed on 9 April 2004 based theron ("the Application") for an invention entitled Aerosolization Apparatus with Capsule Puncturing Alignment Guide ("the Invention"), in the name of the Assignee.
- B The CCL Inventors of the Invention are Mike Dunkley, Jon David Tuckwell and Edward Vernon Harcourt ("the CCL Inventors").
- C The Invention was made jointly by the CCL Inventors and Inventors of the Assignce and the Invention is taken as belonging to the Assignor in the first instance either by virtue of the CCL Inventors employment contract with the Assignor or by statute.
- D The Invention was created during the carrying out of a contract under a Consulting Agreement for Consultants reference dated 11 December 2001 ("the Contract") by the

PATENT REEL: 015111 FRAME: 0190

BOA01-A-115 v1.0.dot

-2-

Assignor for the Assignee under which arising patents would become the property of the Assignee,

- E The CCL Inventors have, for the avoidance of any doubt, assigned all their rights in the Invention to the Assignor.
- F The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that the ownership of the Application including the Invention should be transferred by the Assigner to the Assignee.

IN CONSIDERATION OF THE SUM OF ONE POUND (\$1.00), paid by the Assignee to the Assigner, the receipt of which is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee with full title guarantee:

- 1.0 the rights, title and interest in the Application and all the powers, privilege and immunities arising or accrued from it so that the grant of parents pursuant to the Application and any applications (including continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof) for patents derived from it, in any country of the world, shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee;
- 1.1 the Invention described in the Application;
- 1.2 any other forms of intellectual property subsisting in the Invention; and
- 1.3 the right to claim priority from the Application
- The Assignor neither makes, nor gives, and nothing in the assignment shall be construct
 as any representation, warranty or promise:
 - 2.1 as to the utility or validity of the Invention;
 - 2.2 as to the quality, safety and viability of goods or services supplied which embody or otherwise make use of the Invention;

PATENT REEL: 015111 FRAME: 0191

BOA01-A-115 v1.0.dot

All terms, conditions, warrantics and representations which might otherwise be implied by statute or otherwise are hereby excluded.

- 3 -

The Assignor warrants that to the best of its current knowledge and belief, the exercise of the Invention does not infringe any third party patents or other rights not held by the Assignor.

- Each party agrees with the other that it will sign, execute and do at the request and 4. expense of the other, if and when reasonably required to do so by the other, all documents acts and things as may be necessary or desirable to enable the other to enjoy the full benefits of the rights assigned herein.
- This Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the Laws of 5 England and will be subject to the jurisdiction of the Courts of England.

The parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed the day and year first above written.

For and on behalf of CAMBRIDGE CONSULTANTS LIMITED

Print Name: Position:

For and on behalf of NEKTAR THERAPEUTICS INC

Michael B. Empiles Print Name: Michael B. Einschlag Position: Vice President IP and Assistant Scretary

PATENT REEL: 015111 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 09/08/2004

. :